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LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1373 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11TH FEBRUARY,  2019 

 
STATE ART MUSEUM 

  

1373.   SHRI ABHISHEK SINGH: 

        Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government proposes to start Indian Art Museum where the Art of every 

State could be displayed and if so, the details thereof;   

(b) whether the Government also proposes to start State Art Museums specially in the State 

of Chhattisgarh; and 

(c) if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) CULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR 

ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGES 

 

(DR. MAHESH SHARMA) 

 

(a)  No, Madam. However the National Gallery of Modern Art under the Ministry of Culture as 

well as the Lalit Kala Akademy display artwork of artists from all over the country.  

 

(b ) to (c )  Does not arise, in view of (a) above 




